PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SciDose, LLC	12/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eagle Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	470 Chestnut Ridge Road
City:	Woodcliff LAke
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11904067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 820.1004-U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael N. Mercanti

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1004-U#page1.tif source=Assignment1004-U#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1190406

PATENT REEL: 020246 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNDERSIGNED, is an authorized officer of SciDose, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts having a principal place of business at 123 BlackBerry Lane, Amherst, MA 01002, United States of America, (ASSIGNOR) and whereas SciDose, LLC. is the assignee of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

ALCOHOL FREE FORMULATION OF ARGATROBAN

said APPLICATION being identified as U.S. patent application serial no. 11/904,067, filed on September 26, 2007 and having an assignment recorded at Reel 019937 and Frame 0930;

WHEREAS, Eagle Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 470 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677, United States of America (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION in the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in the United States of America on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States of America, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent in the United States of America to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, in the United States of America, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 020246 FRAME: 0477 ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

SCIDOSE, Inc.

DATE 13DFC 2007

RECORDED: 12/14/2007

By: Dr. Nagesh R. Palepu

President & CSO

PATENT REEL: 020246 FRAME: 0478